
City of Duluth

Legislation Text

411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30159 WITH TKDA FOR ADDITIONAL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR FAIRMOUNT SNOWMOBILE TRAIL UPDATES FOR AN INCREASE OF
$65,500 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $84,190.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an amendment, substantially in the
form attached as exhibit A, with TKDA for additional professional services to complete the Fairmount
Snowmobile Trail project, for an increase of $65,500 and a new total not to exceed $84,190, payable from 452
-030-5530-HANDHTAX-1519 (Tourism & Recreational Projects, Finance, Improvements Other Than Buildings,
Snowmobile Trails).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an amendment to the agreement with TKDA for
additional professional design services for the Fairmount Snowmobile Trail Project. Additional professional
services include design development, preparing construction bid documents, and providing construction
administration.

The Fairmount Snowmobile Trail project will restore a flood-damaged section of Duluth’s cross-town
snowmobile trail located above the Fairmount neighborhood in western Duluth. The alternative route in use
now travels through a flat, uninspiring section close to a residential neighborhood. The project will return the
trail to its original, scenic route, beyond earshot from the neighborhood below.

The Fairmount Snowmobile Trail project is part of the larger St. Louis River Corridor Initiative to create
destination-quality outdoor recreation facilities in western Duluth. The approximately $565,000 project is
funded by a $250,000 DNR Regional Trail Program grant, a $140,625 Federal Recreational Trail Program
grant, and $175,000 of half and half tourism tax funds that Council designated in 2015 for snowmobile trails.
Per state law, half and half tourism tax funds may only be spent on capital improvements to public facilities
that support outdoor recreation and tourism in a designated area of western Duluth.

File #: 20-0230R, Version: 1

City of Duluth Printed on 4/20/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

